503903106 07/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3949757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RASA NETWORKS, INC.	06/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARUBA NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	1322 CROSSMAN AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14643332	
Application Number:	14643359	
Application Number:	14720755	
Application Number:	14827282	
Application Number:	14994026	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90212487

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGELA D. BOLTJES

SIGNATURE: /Angela D. Boltjes/

DATE SIGNED: 07/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=RASAAruba#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039087 FRAME: 0096

503903106

source=RASAAruba#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039087 FRAME: 0097

PATENT ASSIGNMENT RASA NETWORKS, INC. TO ARUBA NETWORKS, INC.

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of June 1, 2016 ("Effective Date"), is made by and between ARUBA NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1322 Crossman Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94089 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and RASA NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2550 North First Street, Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95131 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and is subject to the successful merger of Assignor into Assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest, including without limitation the right of priority, in, to and under the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Appendix 1, and any inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, renewals, and substitutes thereof, and any and all corresponding patents and patent applications that may be filed or granted thereon or therefor in the United States and foreign countries, and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, and any goodwill of the business symbolized therein, and the registration thereof (collectively referred to as "Assigned Patents and Patent Applications"). Assignee shall have the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present, and future infringement and collect all past, present, and future royalties, damages, or other income relating to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications.

In connection with the foregoing, Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's right, title and interest therein, and to issue to Assignee all letters patents and other items referred to above which may issue with respect to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications in and outside the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of his or her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Codes and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

By: Occusioned by:
Printed Name: Rishi Varma
Title: Director, President and Secretary
Date: June 1, 2016
RASA NETWORKS, INC.
By:
Printed Name: Rishi Varma
Title: Director, President and Secretary
Date: June 1, 2016

ARUBA NETWORKS, INC.

PATENT REEL: 039087 FRAME: 0098

APPENDIX 1 - Assigned Patents and Applications						
HPE Record ID	Country	Status	App No	Filed Date	Application Title	
90212487	US	Pending	14/643,332	10-Mar-15	Sensing Conditions of a Wireless Network	
90212490	US	Pending	14/643,359	10-Mar-15	Estimating Qualities of Links Between Nodes of a Wireless Network	
90212491	US	Pending	14/720,755	23-May-15	Mitigating Wireless Networking Problems of a Wireless Network	
90212492	US	Pending	14/827,282	15-Aug-15	A MOTION CONTROLLED DEVICE FOR PLANNING, DEPLOYMENT OR OPERATION OF A WIRELESS NETWORK	
90212493	US	Pending	14/994,026	12-Jan-16	CAPACITY ESTIMATION OF A WIRELESS LINK	

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/06/2016 REEL: 039087 FRAME: 0099